Kid's Rodeo

Chairperson: Jim Hamsher, 541-620-2861

1st Place - **Belt Buckle** (except stickhorse races) • **2nd Place** - Western Items (child's choice)

Forms can be found at www.grantcountyfairgrounds.com or at the Fair Office

Grant County Fair Kid's/JR Rodeo

SATURDAY, AUG. 26, 2017

MAIL IN ENTRY DEADLINE, AUG. 24, 2017

NO LATE ENTRIES ACCEPTED

Mail completed entry forms, waivers and entry fees and checks payable to: Grant County Fair, 411 NW Bridge St., John Day, OR 97845 For information call: (541) 620-2861

ONE FORM PER PARTICIPANT PLEASE

Age Divisions: PEE WEE*: age 0-5 YOUTH: age 6-9 JUNIOR: 10-12 SENIOR: age 13-16 *Pee Wee Division is only age division where parents are allowed to help contestant during their event.

Circle Event and Age Division to be entered

EVENT	ENTRY FEE	AGE DIVISIONS				EVENT	ENTRY FEE	Age Divisions			
CALF RIDING	\$12		Yоuтн			Pole Bending	\$5	Pee Wee	Yоuтн	JUNIOR	SENIOR
STEER RIDING	\$12			JUNIOR	SENIOR	Barrels	\$5	Pee Wee	Yоuтн	JUNIOR	SENIOR
Wooly Bullies	\$6	Pee Wee				GOAT TAIL UNDECORATING	\$5	Pee Wee			
DUMMY ROPING*	\$5	Pee Wee	Yоитн	JUNIOR	SENIOR	GOAT TAIL TYING	\$5		Youth		
BREAKAWAY ROPING*	\$12			JUNIOR	SENIOR	GOAT TYING	\$5			JUNIOR	SENIOR
*Only one roping event may be entered											
						STICKHORSE RACE*	NC	Pee Wee			
Amount enclosed: # Events X \$5 = Office fee per contestant = \$5 # Events X \$12 = Total Enclosed: \$ # Events X \$6 =											
Name of contestant:						Birthdate:					
Address:						City	State	<u> </u>	_ Zip_		
Phone No: Day Eve					_						
Email address:											
RELEASE FROM LIABILITY AGREEMENT											

I agree to allow my child, or the listed child I am a guardian of, to participate in The Cow Kid's Rodeo, sponsored by the Grant County Fair. I realize helmets are a safety measure. If I desire that a helmet be worn during the entered event, I will provide one for my child. I agree to abide by committee rules and their requests during the rodeo. I realize the inherent risks associated with participating in events of this nature, and agree to release Grant County, The Grant County Fair board, the Rodeo Committee and Stock contractor from liability arising from injuries resulting from said activity. I further agree to hold them harmless from any claims, which might be made by said child or anyone else on their behalf arising out of any injury or property damage while participating. I also release heirs, executors and administrator from collecting damages in connection with these events.

Form must be signed by parent or legal guardian:	Date:
Print name of person signing form:	